

**Council of Canadians
Response to
Union Gas Limited Interrogatory # 1
(Ms. Sumi)**

1. Reference: Exhibit L.EGD.COC.2

Request:

1a) Do the environmental issues noted in this evidence apply to the shale gas plays in Western Canada as well? If so, what is their impact on WCSB supply forecasts?

Response:

a) *See response to EGD-COC IR #2, Exhibit M.COC.EGD.2*